

## **Press release**

Paris, 30 March 2020

In light of the Covid-19 epidemic, the Board of Directors of CNP Assurances convened this morning to discuss preparations for this year's General Meeting on 17 April 2020 and how the meeting should be held.

The Board thanked the CEO and all of the CNP Assurances teams managing the group at this difficult time and maintaining service continuity for policyholders in collaboration with distributor networks.

While confirming the terms of the press release on 18 March 2020 regarding the company's financial stability, the Board decided to change the agenda for the General Meeting on 17 April 2020 in order to once again propose retaining all 2019 earnings instead of distributing dividends

This decision, which was made against a background of changing legal and regulatory circumstances, follows the various announcements and recommendations published on the subject towards the end of last week. The Board of Directors will conduct regular assessments over the coming months to see if and under what conditions another General Meeting may be held to approve the distribution of dividends.

The Board of Directors also decided that, in light of the public authorities' confinement mandate and pursuant to the order of 25 March 2020, the General Meeting on 17 April 2020 will be closed. As such, shareholders may send their questions via the company website and vote remotely using the methods made available to them. The main information on the General Meeting will be provided within the next few days.

## **About CNP Assurances**

A leading player in the French personal insurance market, CNP Assurances operates in 19 countries in Europe and Latin America, where it is very active in Brazil, its second largest market. As an insurance, coinsurance, and reinsurance provider, CNP Assurances designs innovative personal risk/protection and savings/retirement solutions. The company has more than 38 million insured in personal risk/protection insurance worldwide and more than 12 million in savings/retirement. In accordance with its business model, its solutions are distributed by multiple partners and adapt to their physical or digital distribution method as well as to the needs of customers in each country.

CNP Assurances has been listed on the Paris Stock Exchange since October 1998. The Group declared a net income of €1.412 B in 2019.

## **Press contacts**

Florence de Montmarin + 33 (0) 1 42 18 86 51

Tamara Bernard + 33 (0) 1 42 18 86 19

Caroline Ceintrey + 33 (0) 1 42 18 85 73

servicepresse@cnp.fr

Follow us on :







## **Investors and analysts**

Nicolas Legrand + 33 (0) 1 42 18 65 95

Jean-Yves Icole + 33 (0) 1 42 18 86 70

Typhaine Lissot + 33 (0) 1 42 18 83 66

Julien Rouch + **33 (0)** 1 42 18 94 93

infofi@cnp.fr

